Amending the 2008 Community Development Block Grant Program

and Authorizing the Reallocation of Unexpended Funds

WHEREAS, in a review of completed projects funded by Community

Development Block Grant programs in prior years, sixty- seven thousand, five hundred

thirty- one dollars ($ 67, 531. 00) in unexpended funds has been identified from completed

projects for reallocation to other eligible Community Development Block Grant ( CDBG) 

activities in order to address needs in the year ahead, and to maintain timely use of

funds per United States Department of Housing and Urban Developmert ( HUD)

[...]

THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact and

made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2: That the City' s FY 2008 application for Community

Development Block Grant program activities are hereby amended, and sixty-seven

thousand, five hundred thirty- one dollars ($ 67, 531. 00) is approved for reallocation to the

City' s 2010/ 11 CDBG program as follows: 

PROGRAM YEAR PROJECT AMOUNT

2008 Housing Code Compliance 35. 00

2008 Alley Paving 9, 982. 24

2008 Block Curb & Sidewalk 32, 082. 27

2008 ADA Curb Ramp 21, 826.